
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Notice of 2nd and 3rd Quarter 2021 MRFC Meetings
1 message

MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com> Thu, Sep 16, 2021 at 3:41 PM
To: "michael_matias@emb.gov.ph" <michael_matias@emb.gov.ph>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>,
NAC Rogel Cabauatan <rogel.cabauatan@nickelasia.com>, "Jainal M. Uy Jr." <jainal.uyjr888@yahoo.com.ph>, Embmimaropa
<embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph>, "mayordanao@gmail.com" <mayordanao@gmail.com>, Ben Tansingco
<ba.a.tansingco@smm.com.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Antonio Sanone
<a.o.sanone@smm.com.ph>, DENR PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, Jjcbolusa <jjcbolusa@yahoo.com>, Noel
Aquino <noelaquino45@yahoo.com>, Menro Bataraza <bzmenropalawan@yahoo.com>, Yahoo
<haribonpalawan@yahoo.com>, Avpp Chancery <avpp_chancery@yahoo.com>, AVPP Social Action Center
<avpp.sac@gmail.com>, "NAC Rommel L. Cruz" <rommel.cruz@nickelasia.com>, Jeb Badlon <j.b.badlon@smm.com.ph>,
Hilda Quillo <hilda.quillo@graymont.com>, "RTNMO Janice M. Tupas" <janice.tupas@rtn.nickelasia.com>, Citinickel Mines
Narra <cmdc.narra@gmail.com>, Deo Gatchalian <dev.gatchalian@gmail.com>, Marc Zamora
<marc.raymund.zamora@gmail.com>, "S. Espanola9513" <s.espanola9513@gmail.com>, NCIP MIMAROPA
<ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, Alvin Trazona <alvin.trazona@graymont.com>, Perl Quiling <pearl_quiling@yahoo.com>
Cc: Ferdinand Olivares <olivares_ferdinand@yahoo.com>, Joel Balquiedra <joel.balquiedra@gmail.com>, ROCELYN
REBULLANTE <royce_71rbllnt@yahoo.com>, Joni De Los Reyes-Bagasbas <jonibagasbas18@gmail.com>

Dear All, 

Please see attached notice of 2nd and 3rd Quarter 2021 MRFC meetings to be held on Sept. 22-24, 2021 via Zoom
application. The Link for the meeting will be sent separately.

Thank you.

Mines and Geosciences Bureau (MGB)
MIMAROPA Region
7/F DENR Bldg., 1515 Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila, Philippines
Telefax: (02) 8536-0215 / 8310-1369
Email: mines_4b@yahoo.com
Website: https://region4b.mgb.gov.ph/ 
Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/mgbmimaropa/
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